

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections C and D
of Burrows Road, TR 60
Bid Opening - March 6, 2012

Geauga County
Estimate: \$500,000.00

Clemson Excavating, Inc.
9954 Old State Road
Chardon, OH 44024

Winters & Lewis Excavating
PO Box 1040
Chardon, OH 44024

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,445.00	\$8,445.00
2	201	Clearing And Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$65,560.00	\$65,560.00
3	202	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under, As Per Plan	1635	L.F.	\$2.35	\$3,842.25	\$2.50	\$4,087.50
4	202	Structure Removed - Catch Basin	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
5	202	Wearing Course Removed, As Per Plan	60.0	S.Y	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.20	\$612.00
6	202	Aphalt Concrete Pavement Removed, APP	542.0	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$3,794.00	\$3.90	\$2,113.80
7	203	Excavation, As Per Plan	9400	C.Y.	\$6.00	\$56,400.00	\$5.10	\$47,940.00
8	203	Embankment, As Per Plan	5600	C.Y.	\$4.00	\$22,400.00	\$5.10	\$28,560.00
9	204	Excavation of Unsuitable Subgrade, APP	2200	C.Y.	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,200.00
10	204	Rock Excavation, As Per Plan	100	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.50	\$50.00
11	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,545.00	\$1,545.00
12	206	Subgrade Preparation, As Per Plan	6600.0	S.Y.	\$0.40	\$2,640.00	\$0.40	\$2,640.00
13	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, As Per Plan	6600.0	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$19,800.00	\$2.88	\$19,008.00
14	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, Extra Volume	200.0	C.Y.	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$0.21	\$42.00
15	206	Portland Cement, As Per Plan	260.0	Tons	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$95.80	\$24,908.00
16	206	Test Rolling, As Per Plan	2.0	Hour	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
17	304	Aggregate Base (Driveways), As Per Plan	154.2	C.Y.	\$55.00	\$8,481.00	\$45.60	\$7,031.52
18	304	Aggregate Base (Existing Drive Pipes and Culverts), As Per Plan	100.0	C.Y.	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$45.60	\$4,560.00
19	604	Boxless Monument	2	Each	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$445.00	\$890.00
20	609	Curb, Type 6	200.0	L.F.	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$18.35	\$3,670.00
21	616	Dust Control, Stabilization, As Per Plan	3.5	Mgal	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$175.00
22	SPEC	Mailbox Support	10	Each	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$750.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections C and D
of Burrows Road, TR 60
Bid Opening - March 6, 2012

Geauga County
Estimate: \$500,000.00

Clemson Excavating, Inc.
9954 Old State Road
Chardon, OH 44024

Winters & Lewis Excavating
PO Box 1040
Chardon, OH 44024

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
23	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type B, w/ Fabric	20.0	C.Y.	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$78.00	\$1,560.00
24	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C, / Fabric	20.0	C.Y.	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$78.00	\$1,560.00
25	602	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls)	5.9	C.Y.	\$844.00	\$4,979.60	\$760.00	\$4,484.00
26	603	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45, As Per Plan	300.0	L.F.	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
27	603	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45, As Per Plan	200.0	L.F.	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.25	\$2,050.00
28	603	12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	20.0	L.F.	\$27.00	\$540.00	\$34.70	\$694.00
29	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	950.0	L.F.	\$30.50	\$28,975.00	\$15.00	\$14,250.00
30	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	60.0	L.F.	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$27.35	\$1,641.00
31	603	18" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	120.0	L.F.	\$38.00	\$4,560.00	\$59.00	\$7,080.00
32	603	18" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	20.0	L.F.	\$30.75	\$615.00	\$43.70	\$874.00
33	603	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	30.0	L.F.	\$34.00	\$1,020.00	\$32.70	\$981.00
34	603	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	208.0	L.F.	\$50.00	\$10,400.00	\$105.30	\$21,902.40
35	603	24" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	20.0	L.F.	\$39.25	\$785.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
36	603	36" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	96.0	L.F.	\$98.60	\$9,465.60	\$154.40	\$14,822.40
37	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-4, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
38	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-2B, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
39	604	Catch Basin, 12" HDPE, As Per Plan	4	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$880.00
40	605	4" Shallow Underdrain, 707.45, As Per Plan	250.0	L.F.	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.30	\$2,325.00
41	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22, APP	525.0	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$63,000.00	\$122.40	\$64,260.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections C and D
of Burrows Road, TR 60
Bid Opening - March 6, 2012

Geauga County
Estimate: \$500,000.00

Clemson Excavating, Inc.
9954 Old State Road
Chardon, OH 44024

Winters & Lewis Excavating
PO Box 1040
Chardon, OH 44024

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
42	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Driveways), APP	50.1	C.Y.	\$130.00	\$6,513.00	\$132.60	\$6,643.26
43	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	800	Gal.	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$2.55	\$2,040.00
44	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	350.0	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$42,000.00	\$122.40	\$42,840.00
45	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	220.0	C.Y.	\$145.00	\$31,900.00	\$147.90	\$32,538.00
46	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways), As Per Plan	25.4	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$3,810.00	\$153.00	\$3,886.20
47	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	200.0	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.60	\$6,120.00
48	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	0.50	Mile	\$2,120.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,152.20	\$1,076.10
49	642	Edge Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	0.95	Mile	\$960.00	\$912.00	\$974.00	\$925.30
50	644	Stop Line, As Per Plan	40.0	L.F.	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$13.25	\$530.00
51	207	Temporary Ditch Check (Straw Bales)	96	Each	\$4.00	\$384.00	\$4.00	\$384.00
52	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	1200	L.F.	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$1.35	\$1,620.00
53	207	Filter Fabric Ditch Check, As Per Plan	480	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,440.00	\$1.75	\$840.00
54	207	Sediment Removal	40	C.Y.	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$11.50	\$460.00
55	207	Inlet Protection, As Per Plan	96	L.F.	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$2.07	\$198.72
56	207	Construction Seeding and Mulching, APP	9700	S.Y.	\$0.30	\$2,910.00	\$0.21	\$2,037.00
57	653	Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan	250	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$28.33	\$7,082.50
58	659	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	21000	S.Y.	\$0.55	\$11,550.00	\$0.57	\$11,970.00
59	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type G	5000.0	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$7,500.00	\$1.55	\$7,750.00
60	304	Aggregate Base (Limestone), As Per Plan	100.0	C.Y.	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$45.60	\$4,560.00
61	614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections C and D
of Burrows Road, TR 60
Bid Opening - March 6, 2012

Geauga County
Estimate: \$500,000.00

Clemson Excavating, Inc.
9954 Old State Road
Chardon, OH 44024

Winters & Lewis Excavating
PO Box 1040
Chardon, OH 44024

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
62	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	1.48	Mile	\$150.00	\$222.00	\$153.00	\$226.44
63	616	Dust Control (Water), As Per Plan	9.0	Mgal	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$450.00
64	616	Calcium Chloride, As Per Plan	5.0	Ton	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
65	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00
66	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
					TOTAL	\$509,620.45	TOTAL	\$530,409.14

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections C and D
of Burrows Road, TR 60
Bid Opening - March 6, 2012

Geauga County
Estimate: \$500,000.00

C.I.R., Inc.
2856 N County Line Rd
Geneva, OH 44041

Mr. Excavator, Inc.
8616 Euclid-Chardon Rd.
Kirtland, OH 44094

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	201	Clearing And Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$59,040.00	\$59,040.00
3	202	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under, As Per Plan	1635	L.F.	\$2.65	\$4,332.75	\$1.95	\$3,188.25
4	202	Structure Removed - Catch Basin	1	Each	\$127.50	\$127.50	\$215.14	\$215.14
5	202	Wearing Course Removed, As Per Plan	60.0	S.Y	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.40	\$624.00
6	202	Aphalt Concrete Pavement Removed, APP	542.0	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$3,794.00	\$2.07	\$1,121.94
7	203	Excavation, As Per Plan	9400	C.Y.	\$6.50	\$61,100.00	\$6.41	\$60,254.00
8	203	Embankment, As Per Plan	5600	C.Y.	\$6.50	\$36,400.00	\$2.72	\$15,232.00
9	204	Excavation of Unsuitable Subgrade, APP	2200	C.Y.	\$6.00	\$13,200.00	\$6.68	\$14,696.00
10	204	Rock Excavation, As Per Plan	100	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.08	\$2,108.00
11	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00
12	206	Subgrade Preparation, As Per Plan	6600.0	S.Y.	\$0.39	\$2,574.00	\$0.41	\$2,706.00
13	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, As Per Plan	6600.0	S.Y.	\$2.80	\$18,480.00	\$2.91	\$19,206.00
14	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, Extra Volume	200.0	C.Y.	\$0.20	\$40.00	\$0.21	\$42.00
15	206	Portland Cement, As Per Plan	260.0	Tons	\$93.00	\$24,180.00	\$96.72	\$25,147.20
16	206	Test Rolling, As Per Plan	2.0	Hour	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$85.00	\$170.00
17	304	Aggregate Base (Driveways), As Per Plan	154.2	C.Y.	\$23.35	\$3,600.57	\$33.30	\$5,134.86
18	304	Aggregate Base (Existing Drive Pipes and Culverts), As Per Plan	100.0	C.Y.	\$7.80	\$780.00	\$33.30	\$3,330.00
19	604	Boxless Monument	2	Each	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$452.40	\$904.80
20	609	Curb, Type 6	200.0	L.F.	\$23.30	\$4,660.00	\$13.52	\$2,704.00
21	616	Dust Control, Stabilization, As Per Plan	3.5	Mgal	\$128.57	\$450.00	\$208.00	\$728.00
22	SPEC	Mailbox Support	10	Each	\$98.50	\$985.00	\$154.00	\$1,540.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections C and D
of Burrows Road, TR 60
Bid Opening - March 6, 2012

Geauga County
Estimate: \$500,000.00

C.I.R., Inc.
2856 N County Line Rd
Geneva, OH 44041

Mr. Excavator, Inc.
8616 Euclid-Chardon Rd.
Kirtland, OH 44094

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
23	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type B, w/ Fabric	20.0	C.Y.	\$122.00	\$2,440.00	\$106.03	\$2,120.60
24	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C, / Fabric	20.0	C.Y.	\$216.30	\$4,326.00	\$101.04	\$2,020.80
25	602	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls)	5.9	C.Y.	\$802.00	\$4,731.80	\$1,067.22	\$6,296.60
26	603	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45, As Per Plan	300.0	L.F.	\$3.25	\$975.00	\$8.09	\$2,427.00
27	603	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45, As Per Plan	200.0	L.F.	\$4.30	\$860.00	\$9.18	\$1,836.00
28	603	12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	20.0	L.F.	\$23.00	\$460.00	\$25.39	\$507.80
29	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	950.0	L.F.	\$26.10	\$24,795.00	\$27.93	\$26,533.50
30	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	60.0	L.F.	\$33.60	\$2,016.00	\$28.82	\$1,729.20
31	603	18" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	120.0	L.F.	\$46.57	\$5,588.40	\$49.26	\$5,911.20
32	603	18" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	20.0	L.F.	\$38.90	\$778.00	\$34.35	\$687.00
33	603	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	30.0	L.F.	\$44.77	\$1,343.10	\$36.26	\$1,087.80
34	603	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	208.0	L.F.	\$70.45	\$14,653.60	\$71.99	\$14,973.92
35	603	24" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	20.0	L.F.	\$46.10	\$922.00	\$41.01	\$820.20
36	603	36" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	96.0	L.F.	\$107.40	\$10,310.40	\$118.57	\$11,382.72
37	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-4, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$1,831.24	\$1,831.24
38	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-2B, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$469.00	\$469.00	\$921.61	\$921.61
39	604	Catch Basin, 12" HDPE, As Per Plan	4	Each	\$223.50	\$894.00	\$670.30	\$2,681.20
40	605	4" Shallow Underdrain, 707.45, As Per Plan	250.0	L.F.	\$8.48	\$2,120.00	\$8.33	\$2,082.50
41	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22, APP	525.0	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$63,000.00	\$124.80	\$65,520.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections C and D
of Burrows Road, TR 60
Bid Opening - March 6, 2012

Geauga County
Estimate: \$500,000.00

C.I.R., Inc.
2856 N County Line Rd
Geneva, OH 44041

Mr. Excavator, Inc.
8616 Euclid-Chardon Rd.
Kirtland, OH 44094

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
42	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Driveways), APP	50.1	C.Y.	\$130.00	\$6,513.00	\$135.20	\$6,773.52
43	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	800	Gal.	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$2.60	\$2,080.00
44	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	350.0	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$42,000.00	\$124.80	\$43,680.00
45	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	220.0	C.Y.	\$145.00	\$31,900.00	\$150.80	\$33,176.00
46	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways), As Per Plan	25.4	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$3,810.00	\$156.00	\$3,962.40
47	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	200.0	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$31.20	\$6,240.00
48	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	0.50	Mile	\$2,110.00	\$1,055.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,170.00
49	642	Edge Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	0.95	Mile	\$955.00	\$907.25	\$722.80	\$686.66
50	644	Stop Line, As Per Plan	40.0	L.F.	\$13.00	\$520.00	\$12.48	\$499.20
51	207	Temporary Ditch Check (Straw Bales)	96	Each	\$16.50	\$1,584.00	\$2.56	\$245.76
52	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	1200	L.F.	\$1.69	\$2,028.00	\$1.76	\$2,112.00
53	207	Filter Fabric Ditch Check, As Per Plan	480	L.F.	\$16.85	\$8,088.00	\$4.60	\$2,208.00
54	207	Sediment Removal	40	C.Y.	\$25.50	\$1,020.00	\$14.20	\$568.00
55	207	Inlet Protection, As Per Plan	96	L.F.	\$9.57	\$918.72	\$3.52	\$337.92
56	207	Construction Seeding and Mulching, APP	9700	S.Y.	\$0.40	\$3,880.00	\$0.42	\$4,074.00
57	653	Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan	250	C.Y.	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$27.84	\$6,960.00
58	659	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	21000	S.Y.	\$0.48	\$10,080.00	\$0.50	\$10,500.00
59	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type G	5000.0	S.Y.	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$2.60	\$13,000.00
60	304	Aggregate Base (Limestone), As Per Plan	100.0	C.Y.	\$57.80	\$5,780.00	\$75.60	\$7,560.00
61	614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$3,705.00	\$3,705.00	\$4,749.20	\$4,749.20

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections C and D
of Burrows Road, TR 60
Bid Opening - March 6, 2012

Geauga County
Estimate: \$500,000.00

C.I.R., Inc.
2856 N County Line Rd
Geneva, OH 44041

Mr. Excavator, Inc.
8616 Euclid-Chardon Rd.
Kirtland, OH 44094

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
62	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	1.48	Mile	\$150.00	\$222.00	\$156.00	\$230.88
63	616	Dust Control (Water), As Per Plan	9.0	Mgal	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$208.00	\$1,872.00
64	616	Calcium Chloride, As Per Plan	5.0	Ton	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$104.00	\$520.00
65	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
66	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$5,796.88	\$5,796.88
					TOTAL	\$533,372.09	TOTAL	\$538,525.50

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections C and D
of Burrows Road, TR 60
Bid Opening - March 6, 2012

Geauga County
Estimate: \$500,000.00

Great Lakes Crushing, Ltd
35650 Lakeland Blvd.
Eastlake, OH 44095

Hallmark Excavating, Inc.
482 Blackbrook Road
Painesville, OH 44077

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,490.00	\$9,490.00
2	201	Clearing And Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,650.00	\$38,650.00
3	202	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under, As Per Plan	1635	L.F.	\$4.00	\$6,540.00	\$5.60	\$9,156.00
4	202	Structure Removed - Catch Basin	1	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
5	202	Wearing Course Removed, As Per Plan	60.0	S.Y	\$11.00	\$660.00	\$11.00	\$660.00
6	202	Aphalt Concrete Pavement Removed, APP	542.0	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$4,336.00	\$3.00	\$1,626.00
7	203	Excavation, As Per Plan	9400	C.Y.	\$6.50	\$61,100.00	\$7.08	\$66,552.00
8	203	Embankment, As Per Plan	5600	C.Y.	\$4.00	\$22,400.00	\$4.45	\$24,920.00
9	204	Excavation of Unsuitable Subgrade, APP	2200	C.Y.	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$3.50	\$7,700.00
10	204	Rock Excavation, As Per Plan	100	C.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00
11	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
12	206	Subgrade Preparation, As Per Plan	6600.0	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$6,600.00	\$1.44	\$9,504.00
13	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, As Per Plan	6600.0	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$19,800.00	\$2.85	\$18,810.00
14	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, Extra Volume	200.0	C.Y.	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$6.25	\$1,250.00
15	206	Portland Cement, As Per Plan	260.0	Tons	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$98.80	\$25,688.00
16	206	Test Rolling, As Per Plan	2.0	Hour	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$90.00	\$180.00
17	304	Aggregate Base (Driveways), As Per Plan	154.2	C.Y.	\$38.00	\$5,859.60	\$40.73	\$6,280.57
18	304	Aggregate Base (Existing Drive Pipes and Culverts), As Per Plan	100.0	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.73	\$4,073.00
19	604	Boxless Monument	2	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$455.00	\$910.00
20	609	Curb, Type 6	200.0	L.F.	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00
21	616	Dust Control, Stabilization, As Per Plan	3.5	Mgal	\$50.00	\$175.00	\$250.00	\$875.00
22	SPEC	Mailbox Support	10	Each	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections C and D
of Burrows Road, TR 60
Bid Opening - March 6, 2012

Geauga County
Estimate: \$500,000.00

Great Lakes Crushing, Ltd
35650 Lakeland Blvd.
Eastlake, OH 44095

Hallmark Excavating, Inc.
482 Blackbrook Road
Painesville, OH 44077

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
23	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type B, w/ Fabric	20.0	C.Y.	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00
24	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C, / Fabric	20.0	C.Y.	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00
25	602	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls)	5.9	C.Y.	\$700.00	\$4,130.00	\$693.22	\$4,090.00
26	603	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45, As Per Plan	300.0	L.F.	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
27	603	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45, As Per Plan	200.0	L.F.	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
28	603	12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	20.0	L.F.	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$37.27	\$745.40
29	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	950.0	L.F.	\$35.00	\$33,250.00	\$26.73	\$25,393.50
30	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	60.0	L.F.	\$37.00	\$2,220.00	\$41.67	\$2,500.20
31	603	18" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	120.0	L.F.	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.40	\$6,048.00
32	603	18" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	20.0	L.F.	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$43.53	\$870.60
33	603	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	30.0	L.F.	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$39.94	\$1,198.20
34	603	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	208.0	L.F.	\$70.00	\$14,560.00	\$77.42	\$16,103.36
35	603	24" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	20.0	L.F.	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$68.55	\$1,371.00
36	603	36" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	96.0	L.F.	\$80.00	\$7,680.00	\$138.87	\$13,331.52
37	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-4, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
38	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-2B, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
39	604	Catch Basin, 12" HDPE, As Per Plan	4	Each	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,030.00	\$4,120.00
40	605	4" Shallow Underdrain, 707.45, As Per Plan	250.0	L.F.	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00
41	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22, APP	525.0	C.Y.	\$132.00	\$69,300.00	\$126.00	\$66,150.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections C and D
of Burrows Road, TR 60
Bid Opening - March 6, 2012

Geauga County
Estimate: \$500,000.00

Great Lakes Crushing, Ltd
35650 Lakeland Blvd.
Eastlake, OH 44095

Hallmark Excavating, Inc.
482 Blackbrook Road
Painesville, OH 44077

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
42	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Driveways), APP	50.1	C.Y.	\$142.00	\$7,114.20	\$140.00	\$7,014.00
43	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	800	Gal.	\$2.70	\$2,160.00	\$2.70	\$2,160.00
44	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	350.0	C.Y.	\$132.00	\$46,200.00	\$127.00	\$44,450.00
45	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	220.0	C.Y.	\$160.00	\$35,200.00	\$153.60	\$33,792.00
46	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways), As Per Plan	25.4	C.Y.	\$165.00	\$4,191.00	\$159.00	\$4,038.60
47	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	200.0	C.Y.	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00
48	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	0.50	Mile	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,900.00
49	642	Edge Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	0.95	Mile	\$730.00	\$693.50	\$1,263.50	\$1,200.33
50	644	Stop Line, As Per Plan	40.0	L.F.	\$13.00	\$520.00	\$22.00	\$880.00
51	207	Temporary Ditch Check (Straw Bales)	96	Each	\$3.50	\$336.00	\$8.50	\$816.00
52	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	1200	L.F.	\$1.60	\$1,920.00	\$2.50	\$3,000.00
53	207	Filter Fabric Ditch Check, As Per Plan	480	L.F.	\$4.00	\$1,920.00	\$2.75	\$1,320.00
54	207	Sediment Removal	40	C.Y.	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
55	207	Inlet Protection, As Per Plan	96	L.F.	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$5.75	\$552.00
56	207	Construction Seeding and Mulching, APP	9700	S.Y.	\$0.45	\$4,365.00	\$0.21	\$2,037.00
57	653	Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan	250	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
58	659	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	21000	S.Y.	\$0.60	\$12,600.00	\$0.50	\$10,500.00
59	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type G	5000.0	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.40	\$7,000.00
60	304	Aggregate Base (Limestone), As Per Plan	100.0	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.73	\$4,073.00
61	614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections C and D
of Burrows Road, TR 60
Bid Opening - March 6, 2012

Geauga County
Estimate: \$500,000.00

Great Lakes Crushing, Ltd
35650 Lakeland Blvd.
Eastlake, OH 44095

Hallmark Excavating, Inc.
482 Blackbrook Road
Painesville, OH 44077

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
62	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	1.48	Mile	\$200.00	\$296.00	\$170.00	\$251.60
63	616	Dust Control (Water), As Per Plan	9.0	Mgal	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
64	616	Calcium Chloride, As Per Plan	5.0	Ton	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
65	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
66	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,180.00	\$6,180.00
TOTAL						<u>\$543,178.30</u>	TOTAL	<u>\$549,890.87</u>

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections C and D
of Burrows Road, TR 60
Bid Opening - March 6, 2012

Geauga County
Estimate: \$500,000.00

Anthony Allegra Cement
5585 Canal Road
Valley View, OH 44125

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00
2	201	Clearing And Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00
3	202	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under, As Per Plan	1635	L.F.	\$3.10	\$5,068.50
4	202	Structure Removed - Catch Basin	1	Each	\$236.00	\$236.00
5	202	Wearing Course Removed, As Per Plan	60.0	S.Y	\$18.30	\$1,098.00
6	202	Aphalt Concrete Pavement Removed, APP	542.0	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$1,626.00
7	203	Excavation, As Per Plan	9400	C.Y.	\$7.85	\$73,790.00
8	203	Embankment, As Per Plan	5600	C.Y.	\$0.15	\$840.00
9	204	Excavation of Unsuitable Subgrade, APP	2200	C.Y.	\$11.85	\$26,070.00
10	204	Rock Excavation, As Per Plan	100	C.Y.	\$43.00	\$4,300.00
11	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00
12	206	Subgrade Preparation, As Per Plan	6600.0	S.Y.	\$0.50	\$3,300.00
13	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, As Per Plan	6600.0	S.Y.	\$3.65	\$24,090.00
14	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, Extra Volume	200.0	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$200.00
15	206	Portland Cement, As Per Plan	260.0	Tons	\$112.00	\$29,120.00
16	206	Test Rolling, As Per Plan	2.0	Hour	\$276.00	\$552.00
17	304	Aggregate Base (Driveways), As Per Plan	154.2	C.Y.	\$111.00	\$17,116.20
18	304	Aggregate Base (Existing Drive Pipes and Culverts), As Per Plan	100.0	C.Y.	\$53.00	\$5,300.00
19	604	Boxless Monument	2	Each	\$187.00	\$374.00
20	609	Curb, Type 6	200.0	L.F.	\$17.00	\$3,400.00
21	616	Dust Control, Stabilization, As Per Plan	3.5	Mgal	\$610.00	\$2,135.00
22	SPEC	Mailbox Support	10	Each	\$450.00	\$4,500.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections C and D
of Burrows Road, TR 60
Bid Opening - March 6, 2012

Geauga County
Estimate: \$500,000.00

Anthony Allegra Cement
5585 Canal Road
Valley View, OH 44125

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
23	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type B, w/ Fabric	20.0	C.Y.	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
24	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C, / Fabric	20.0	C.Y.	\$190.00	\$3,800.00
25	602	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls)	5.9	C.Y.	\$1,675.00	\$9,882.50
26	603	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45, As Per Plan	300.0	L.F.	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
27	603	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45, As Per Plan	200.0	L.F.	\$33.00	\$6,600.00
28	603	12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	20.0	L.F.	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
29	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	950.0	L.F.	\$34.50	\$32,775.00
30	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	60.0	L.F.	\$36.00	\$2,160.00
31	603	18" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	120.0	L.F.	\$68.00	\$8,160.00
32	603	18" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	20.0	L.F.	\$67.50	\$1,350.00
33	603	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	30.0	L.F.	\$32.00	\$960.00
34	603	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	208.0	L.F.	\$107.00	\$22,256.00
35	603	24" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	20.0	L.F.	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
36	603	36" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	96.0	L.F.	\$134.00	\$12,864.00
37	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-4, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
38	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-2B, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
39	604	Catch Basin, 12" HDPE, As Per Plan	4	Each	\$490.00	\$1,960.00
40	605	4" Shallow Underdrain, 707.45, As Per Plan	250.0	L.F.	\$12.00	\$3,000.00
41	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22, APP	525.0	C.Y.	\$141.00	\$74,025.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections C and D
of Burrows Road, TR 60
Bid Opening - March 6, 2012

Geauga County
Estimate: \$500,000.00

Anthony Allegra Cement
5585 Canal Road
Valley View, OH 44125

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
42	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Driveways), APP	50.1	C.Y.	\$225.00	\$11,272.50
43	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	800	Gal.	\$3.00	\$2,400.00
44	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	350.0	C.Y.	\$175.00	\$61,250.00
45	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	220.0	C.Y.	\$201.00	\$44,220.00
46	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways), As Per Plan	25.4	C.Y.	\$343.00	\$8,712.20
47	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	200.0	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
48	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	0.50	Mile	\$2,722.00	\$1,361.00
49	642	Edge Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	0.95	Mile	\$841.00	\$798.95
50	644	Stop Line, As Per Plan	40.0	L.F.	\$14.00	\$560.00
51	207	Temporary Ditch Check (Straw Bales)	96	Each	\$101.00	\$9,696.00
52	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	1200	L.F.	\$2.00	\$2,400.00
53	207	Filter Fabric Ditch Check, As Per Plan	480	L.F.	\$24.00	\$11,520.00
54	207	Sediment Removal	40	C.Y.	\$26.00	\$1,040.00
55	207	Inlet Protection, As Per Plan	96	L.F.	\$21.00	\$2,016.00
56	207	Construction Seeding and Mulching, APP	9700	S.Y.	\$0.25	\$2,425.00
57	653	Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan	250	C.Y.	\$30.50	\$7,625.00
58	659	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	21000	S.Y.	\$0.65	\$13,650.00
59	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type G	5000.0	S.Y.	\$1.60	\$8,000.00
60	304	Aggregate Base (Limestone), As Per Plan	100.0	C.Y.	\$66.00	\$6,600.00
61	614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections C and D
of Burrows Road, TR 60
Bid Opening - March 6, 2012

Geauga County
Estimate: \$500,000.00

Anthony Allega Cement
5585 Canal Road
Valley View, OH 44125

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
62	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	1.48	Mile	\$1,225.00	\$1,813.00
63	616	Dust Control (Water), As Per Plan	9.0	Mgal	\$262.00	\$2,358.00
64	616	Calcium Chloride, As Per Plan	5.0	Ton	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
65	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
66	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
					TOTAL	\$743,540.85